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City of Conway, Arkansas
Ordinance No. 0-10-79

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING RESTITUTION FOR OVERTIME PERFORMED BY THE CONWAY
POLICE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the City of Conway has received restitution from various sources totaling
$51,866.25 for overtime duties performed by the Conway Police Department personnel for the
second quarter of 2010; and

WHEREAS, budgetary authority for the additional required overtime has not previously
been provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCil OF THE CITY OF CONWAY,
ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall accept restitution in the amount of $51,866.25
from various sources and shall appropriate funds from the General Fund Revenue Account 
Reimbursement for Law Enforcement {Ol.944} into the following expenditure accounts within
the Conway Police Department budget:

01.113.111
01.113.121
01.113.162
01.113.164

Salaries
Overtime
FICA
LOPFI

$3,462
$37,212
$2,965
$8,227

Section 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to that extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 13th day of July, 2010.

APPROVED:

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

~;3~--
Michael O. Garrett
City Clerk/Treasurer




